
AT40 # 832-5 

Proofread by ••• 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME -

, i 
• f 

Chart of 4/30. Rundown 

THEME & OPENING 

LWfl. COME ON EILEEN (A) 
Dexy's Midnight Runners 

40. I LIKE IT (A) 
Debarge 

HOURO~ p. 1 

11- 14-20/319/ - /F (45) 

10/333/-/F (45) 

C-1 __ 1:D_ ~n:'----------

39. 

38. 

37. 

TWILIGHT ZONE (A) 
Golden Earring 

I KNOW THERE'S SOMETHING 
GOING ON () 
Frida 

BACK ON THE CHAIN GANG (B) 
The Pretenders 

04 - 11/431/ - /F 
10-.25/738/ - /F 

04 - 11 - 20/348/ - /F 

(45&12") 
(LP) 
(S45) 

08-17/351/ - /F (45) 
08 -17/506/-/F (LP) 

12 - 25/339/-/F (45) 

L.P 36. WHIRLY GIRL (B) 
0:x:o 

02/251/255/C (both) 

C- 3 -------- ------------



AT40 i 832 - 5 

Proofread by ••• 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

35 . 

Chart of 4/30/83 

IB 

DON~T LET IT END (A) 
Styx 

pops ,,:13 - ;1 

down HOUR ONE p. 2 

09/415/429/F (LP) 
*FALSE ENDING 3:48 * 

STATION MENTIONS 

34. 

33. 

32. 

i,P 31. 

STRANGER IN MY HOUSE (A) 
Ronnie Milsap 

\ .. \ . 

16 - 33/355/-/F (both) 

ALWAYS SOMETHING THERE TO REMIND 13/319/ - /F (4S&LP) 
ME (A) 13/328/ - /F (L45) 
Naked Eyes 

SO WRONG (A) 
Patrick Simmons 

C- 5 

0S-12-29/306/-/F (both) 

--------------------

FAITHFULLY (A) 
Journey 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OP VOICE 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR 1:00 

13/407/423/C (LP) 



AT40 ft 832 - 5 

Proofread by . . • 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

30 . 

29 . 

28 . 

27 . 

Chart of 4/30/83 Rundown 

THEME & OPENING 

TIME (A) 
Culture Club 

AFFAIR OF THE HEART (A&B) 
Rick Springfield 

MORNIN' (B) 
Jarreau 

IT MIGHT BE YOU (A&B) 
Stephen Bishop 

C- 2 

HOUR T~ P. I 

16/326/-/F (4S&LP) 
01 - 18 - 20/254/301/C (S45) 

01/236/242/C (DIF VER) 

12-17 - 24/319/ - /F (45) 

12/402/ - /F (45) 
12/350/-/F (LP) 

10-31/401/ - /F (both) 

----- ---------------

STATION MENTIONS 

26. 

25. 

SOME KIND OF FRIEND (B) 
Barry Manilow 

WE'VE GOT TONIGHT (A) 
Kenny Rogers & Sheena Easton 

O6 - 26/328/345/F (both) 

14/339/341/C (both) 



AT40 # 832 - 5 

Proofread by ••• 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

vf 24 . 

LDD. 

Chart of 4/ . Rundown 

tB 

WELCOME TO HEARTLIGHT (A) 
Kenny Loggins 

BE MY LADY (B) 
Jefferson Starship 

HOUR TWO p. 2 

08/343/ - /F (both) 
*BEGINS WITH ANIMAL 

NOISES* 

09 ~17/309/349/C (both) 

C- 4 ___________________ _ 

23. FLASHDANCE . . . WHAT A FEELING (A) 10/347/ - /F (45) 
Irene Cara 

22 . MY LOVE (A) 
Lionel Richie 

08/354/400/C (LP&tape) 

QL: MOST NUMBER ONE ALBUMS IN A ROW 

21. STRAIGHT FROM THE HEART (A) 
Bl'yan Adams 

05/320/325/C (both) 

THEME & CLOSING -ii,Jri-e;~ 
END OF VOICE 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR 1:00 



AT40 t 832 - 5 

Proofread by .•. 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME -

Chart of 4/30/83 1down HOUR~ p. 1 

THEME & OPENING 

STATION WELCOMES 

20 . 

19 . 

18. 

17. 

YOU ARE (A) 
Lionel Richie 

17/352/- /F (45) 
i7/447/ - /F (LP&tape) 

*LP NOISY* 

Eb~ ~ -· -----

PHOTOGRAPH (B) 
Def Leppard 

09-16/359/ - /F (45) 

DO YOU REALLY WANT TO HURT ME (A) -/413/419/C (both) 
Culture Club , *LP TRACKS TO NEXT CUT* 

pop ,1:10? 

C-2 ----------- ---------

RIO ( ) 
Duran Duran• 

14/348/ - /F 
05 - 26/518/ - /F 

13/426/ - /F 

(S4S) 
(LP) 
(L45) 

16 . HUNGRY LIKE THE WOLF () 08/336/ - /F (45) 
Duran Duran 30-45- 118/508/ - /F (LP) 

30 - 45 - 118/454/ - /F (145) 
*BEGINS WITH LAUGH* 

C- 3 --~-- --------- ------



AT40 # 832 - 5 

Proofread by ••• 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

Chart of 4/30/83 Rundown 

STATION MENTIONS 

14. 

ONE ON ONE (B) 
Daryl Hall & John Oates 

SOLITAIRE () 
Laura Branigan 

SR: CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP OF ROCK 

EVEN NOW (A) 
Bob Seger & The Silver Bullet 
Band 

C- 5 

HOUR THREE p. 2 

20/335/-/F (S45) 
20/355/403/F (LP) 
20/344/-/F (145) , 

20/352/ - /F (both) 

19/357/402/C (S45) 
32/410/424/C (LP) 

--- - - - ------- -------

12. SEPARATE WAYS (WORLDS APART)(B)07 - 14-21/422/424/C (45) 

11. 

Journey 07-29/519/520/C (LP) 

I WON'T HOLD YOU BACK (A) 
Toto 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR 1:00 

18 / 418 / - /F ( 4 5) 
18/437/-/F (LP) 



AT40 # 832-5 

Proofread by .•• 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

Chart of 4/3( Rundown 

THEME & OPENING 

10. LITTLE RED CORVETTE (A) 
Prince 

~# 
~,,Jrk" 

(,VERKILL (A) 9. 
Men At Work 

e,,,r 
LDD: HEARTS (B) 

Marty Balin 

C-2 

~i,~ . 

HOUR ::~ p. 1 

15/257/- /F ( 45) 
17/44O/-/F (LP) 

15/340/ - /C ( 45) 
( .-, 

18/345/407/F (45) 
33/400/417/F (LP) 

-------- --- ---- ----

8. SHE BLINDED ME WITH SCIENCE (A) 06/332/338/C (S45) 
Thomas Dolby 09-54/415/459/F (LP) 

STATION MENTIONS 

7. BILLIE JEAN (B) 
Michael Jackson 

04- 20- 28/446/ - /F (both) 



AT40 # 832 - 5 

Proof read by ••• 

IDEAL ACTUAL 
TIME TIME 

6. 

5. 

4. 

2. 

1. 

Chart of 4/30 Rundown HOUR FOUR P. 2 

Lt(? l Z1:s'J J 
LET'S DANCE (A) 
David Bowie 

DER KOMMISSAR (A) 
After The Fire 

08-24/351/ - /F (45) 

03 - 16;32-47/358/ - /F (45) 
-J 

·c-4 ---- ----------- ----

MR. ROBOTO (A) 
Styx 

JEOPARDY (A) 
Gr.eg .Kihn Band 

~\A.flC., e1) l"f 

C - 5 ::l;"'l,.!et'\ 

COME ON EILEEN (A) 
Dexy's Midnight Runners 

BEAT IT (B) 
Michael Jackson 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

- /438/440/C (45&12") 
41-44/515/525/C (LP) 

07 - 16/331/344/C (both) 

11 - 14-20/319/ - /F 
20-24- 38/348/- /F 
06-08 - 27/355/ - /F 

(S45) 
(LP) 
(145) 

10-23- 31-38/408/ - /F (both 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR 1:20 



AME ICAN 
•10P40• 

W 1 TH CASEY KASEM 

SCHEDULID 
START TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

;1 00:00 

14 08: 03 

'f- 0833 

09:03 

10:03 

18:52 

19:22 

20:52 

'1 29:13 
,t-/ 1J.q13 

30:13 
31:13 

a FOR WEEK ENDING: _4~/_3~0~/~8~3----..-____ _ 
CYCLENO. 832 PROGRAM_S~_OF 13 l ..&. J DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 

~ PAGE NO. -~--

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd.• No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 
ABC AAOIO tNTfJIPJIISl!S 

ELEMENT 

OPENING BILLBOARD: (VOICE ONLY) "AMERICAN TOP 40 IS BROUGHT 
TO YOU IN PART BY TRIDENT. AND BY ZENA JE}\.NS. ZENA JEANS. 
FOR THE AMERICAN WAY OF LIFE. AND BY ACTIVISION VIDEO 
GAMES. ACTIVISION PUTS YOU IN THE GAME." 
THEHE AND OPENING OF PART I 
THEME: "SHUCKATOOM THE~E FROM AMERICAN TOP 40" (MARKNATER 

LW#l. COME ON EILEEN (A) 
Dexy's Midnight Runners 

#40. I LIKE IT (A) 
Debarge 

C-1 
NETWORKSPOT: Trident/Zena Jeans 

(OUT CUE) Jinale fades after ..• 
" .•. way of life." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey IDs himself 

#39. TWILIGHT ZONE (A) 
Golden Earring 

#38. I KNOW THERE'S SOMETHING GOING ON () 
Frida 

C-2 
NETWORK SPOT: Fas tex 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with .•. 
" ... green box ... Fostex." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#37. BACK ON THE CHAIN GANG (B) 
Pretenders 

#36. WHIR~Y GIRL (B) 
Oxo 

C-3 

NETWORK SPOT: Zena Jeans/Trident 

MUSIC/B~I) 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold after •.. 
II ... to sugarless gum. II 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

08:03 

30/30 

60 

08:49 

30 

1:30 

08:21 

30/30 

60 

10 



AME ICAN 
•IDP40• 
WITH CASEY l<A~EM 

SCHEDUL•D ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

Jf 31:23 

1¥ 40:27 
1J/ t/D 51 

41:27 

42:27 

50:48 

51:48 

52:48 

57:27 

57:50 

59:50 

✓ 

C FOR WEEK EN DI NG, _....,4,..../-==3'--"0'-'-/...,8'-"3"-::-----
CYCLE NO. 8 3 2 PROGRAM 5 OF 13 

PAGE NO. _....,____ W DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 1 B 

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd.• No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 
A9C A.1010 tfril'fUIPAISts 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMEP.ICAN TOP 40 

#35. DON'T LET IT END (A) 
Styx 

STATION MENTIONS 

#34. STRANGER IN MY HOUSE (A) 
Ronnie Milsap 

C-4 
NETWORK SPOT: U.S. Army Active/Campbell's V-8 

(OUT CUE) Jingle fades after ... 
" ... things in V-8." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey IDs himself 

#33. ALWAYS SOMETHING THERE TO REMIND ME (A) 
Naked Eyes 

#32. SO WRONG (A) 
Patrick Simmons 

C-5 
NETWORK SPOT: Activision 

(OUT CUE) Jingle fades after ... 
" ... video computer system. 

ux::AL INSERI': 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#31. FAITHFULLY (A) 
Journey 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:38 
THEME TO: 57:50 

C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

" 

RUNNING 
TIME 

09:04 

30/30 

60 

08:21 

60 

60 

04:39 

2:00 

10 



AME ICAN 
•10P40* 

WITH CASEY KASEM 

SCMEDULID ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

J!5 07:07 

16 'C,131 

08:07 

09:07 

5 18:20 
16 ;g5[) 

19:20 

20:20 

1.5 28:23 

l6b<853 

29:23 
30:23 

FOR WEEK ENDING: 4 I 2 O I 8 3 
CYCLE NO. 8 3? PROGRAM 5 OF 13 l .A. J DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 

~ PAGE NO. ----''----

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd.• No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 
ABC AAOIO ENTfl'IPAISES 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART II 

#30. TIME (A) 
Culture Club 

#29. AFFAIR OF THE HEART 
Rick Springfield 

(A&B) 

NElWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

Trident/Zena 
(OUT CUE) 

C-1 
Jeans 
Jingle fades after ... 
" ... way of life." 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey IDs himself 

#28. MORNIN' (B) 
Al Jarreau 

#27. IT MIGHT BE YOU (A&B) 
Stephen Bishop 

C-2 
NElWORKSPOT: Fostex/Sure and Natural 

LOCAL INSERT: 

(OUT CUE) Jingle fades after •.. 
" .•. green with envy." 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

STATION MENTIONS 
#26. SOME KIND OF FRIEND (B) 

Barry Manilow 
#25. WE'VE GOT TONIGHT (A) 

Kenny Rogers and Sheena Easton 

C-3 

NElWORKSPOT: Zena Jeans/Cadbury Thick 
(OUT CUE) Jingle fades after •.. 

" ..• very, very Cadbury." 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. 0.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

07:07 

30/30 

60 

09:13 

30/30 

60 

08:03 

30/30 

60 

10 



AME ICAN 
•10P40* 

WITH (AS(Y KASE,~ 

SCMEDULRD ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

30:33 

39:57 

40:57 

41:57 

46:12 

47:12 

48:12 

57:45 

57:50 

59:50 

FOR WEEK ENDING: 4 / 3 Q / 8 3 
CYCLE NO. 8 32 PROGRAM__,5 __ OF _13_ l .& j DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 2B 

C 

~ PAGE NO. __ 4~_ 

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd.• No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 
A.■C RADIO f:NTt:APAJ$!:S 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#24. WELCOME TO HEARTLIGHT (A) 
Kenny Loggins 

LDD: BE MY LADY (B) 
Jefferson Starship 

C-4 
NETWORKSPOT: TSR Hobbies 

(OUT CUE) Jingle fades after ... 
" ... of your imagination.~ 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey IDs himself 

#23. FLASHDANCE ... WHAT A FEELING (A) 
Irene Cara 

NETWORKSPOT: Activision 
(OUT CUE) 

LO:AL INSERI': 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

MY LOVE (A) 
Lionel Richie 

C-5 

Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ... video computer system." 

#22. 

QL: MOST NUMBER ONE ALBU~S IN A ROW 

#21. STRAIGHT FROM THE HEART (A) 
Bryan Adams 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:53 
THEME ':10: 57: 50 

C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. 0.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

09:24 

60 

60 

04:15 

60 

60 

09:33 

2:00 

10 



WITH CASEY l<AS,EN1. 

SCMEDUL•D ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

/~ 00:00 

)~ 04:45 

/lo ()5/5 

05:45 

06:45 

'{p 17:17 

, It; /1 t/1 

18:17 

19:17 

I~ 27:44 

'& 9i8(i 

28:44 
29:44 

FOR WEEK ENDING: 4 / 3 Q / 8 3 
CYCLE NO. 8 3 2 -P-RO_G_R_A_M __ -_--=5::~~~-0-F--13-

l .A. J DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 

a 
~ PAGE NO. -~--

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd.• No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 
A.BC RADIO ENTfRPR1$H 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART III 

STATION MENTIONS 

#20. YOU ARE (A) 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

Lionel Richie 

Trident/Zena 
(OUT CUE) 

C-1 
Jeans 
Jingle fades after ... 
" ... way of life." 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey IDs himself 

#19. PHOTOGRAPH (B) 

RUNNING 
TIME 

04:45 

30/30 

60 

Def Leppard 10:32 

#18~. DO YOU REALLY WANT TO HURT ME (A) 

NETWORK SPOT: 

Culture Club 

C-2 
Fostex/Armour Hot Dogs 

(OUT CUE) Jingle fades after ... 
" ... love to bite." 

30/30 

LOCAL INSERT: 6 0 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#17. RIO () 
Duran Duran 

#16. HUNGRY LIKE THE WOLF () 
Duran Duran 

C-3 

NETWORK SPOT: Zena Jeans/~rident 
(OUT CUE) Jingle 

" ... to 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. 0.: 

08:27 

30/30 
ends cold after ... 
sugarless gum. " 

60 
10 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 
WITH CASEY KASEM 

SCHEDULRD ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

29:54 

34:17 

35:17 

36:17 

46:15 

47:15 

48:15 

57:26 

57:50 

59:50 

a FOR WEEKENDING: 4/3Q~83 
CYCLE NO. 8 3 2 PROGRAM _ __._ __ OF 13 l .. J DISC & HALF HOUR NO. w PAGE NO. 6 

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd.• No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 
ABC flAOIO £NTfflPA1S£S 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: Nm RICAN TOP 4 0 

STATION MEHTIONS 

#15. ONE ON ONE (B) 
Daryl Hall and John Oates 

C-4 
NETWORK SPOT: TSR Hobbies 

(OUT CUE) Jinqle fades after ... 
" ..• of your imagination." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: 

#14. 

AMERICAN TOP 40 

SOLITAIRE () 
Laura Branigan 

SR: CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP OF ROCK 

#13. EVEN NOW (A) 
Bob Seger and the Silver Bullet Band 

NETWORKSPOT: Activision 
(OUT CUE) 

C-5 

Jingle fades after ... 
" ... video computer system." 

LOCAL INSERI': 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#12. SEPARATE WAYS (NORLDS APART) (B) 
Journey 

#11. I WON'T HOLD YOU BACK (A) 
Toto 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNI'l' ENDING AT: 57:40 
THEME TO: 57:50 

C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. 0.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

04:23 

60 

60 

09:58 

60 

60 

09:11 

2:00 

10 



11 

AME ICAN 
•10P40* 

WITH CASEY KASEM 

SCMEDULeD ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

11 03: 30 

!1 ()J./OD 

04:30 

05:30 

13:57 

14:27 

15:57 

I 1 24:50 

11 J6J!J 

25:50 
26:50 

OF 13 w 
FOR WEEK ENDING: 4 / 3 0 / 8 3 
CYCLE NO. 8 3 2 PROGRAM 5 
DISC & HALF HOUR NO. ---=-4.-=..cA'--------

PAGENO. -~--

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd.• No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 
ABC AADIO EHTUIPAISES 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART IV 

#10. LITTLE RED CORVETTE (A) 
Prince 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

Trident/Zena 
(OUT CUE) 

C-1 
Jeans 
Jingle fades after •.. 
" •.. way of life." 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey IDs himself 

#9. OVERKILL (A) 

LDD: 

Men At Work 

HEARTS (B) 
Marty Balin 

C-2 

NETWORK SPOT: Fostex 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with .•. 

" ... green box ... Fostex." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#8. SHE BLINDED ME WITH SCIENCE (A) 
Thomas Dolby 

STATION MENTIONS 
#7. BILLIE JEAN (B) 

Michael Jackson 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

C-3 

Zena Jeans/Suzuki 
(OUT CUE) Jingle fades after ... 

" ... sensation of Suzuki." 

RUNNING 
TIME 

03:30 

30/30 

60 

08:27 

30 

1:30 

08:53 

30/30 

60 

10 



FOR WEEK ENDING: __ 4..:..../...::.3_0..:,_/_s_3 ____ _ 
AME ICAN CYCLE NO. 8 3? PROGRAM 5 OF 13 

* rop,A'°' * " .A. J DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 
~ ~ PAGENO. -~8 __ 

WITH CASEY l(ASEf,,11 

SCHEDULID ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

11 27:00 

/ 1 15: 10 

,1 3toC 

36:30 

37:30 

46:33 

47:33 

48:33 

56:56 

57:50 

59:50 

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd.• No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Networ1< 
A8C AAOIO ENTfAPAISES 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#6. LET'S DANCE (A) 
David Bowie 

#5. DER KOMMISSAR (A) 
After The Fire 

ELEMENT 

C-4 
NETWORKSPOT: U.S. Army Active/Campbell's V-8 

(OUT CUE) Jingle fades after ... 
" ... things in V-8." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: Al!ERICAN TOP 4 0 

#4. MR. ROBOTO (A) 
Styx 

#3. JEOPARDY (A) 
Greg Kihn Band 

NETWORK SPOT: . Activision 
(OUT CUE) 

UCAT., INSERI': 

C-5 

Jingle ends cold with ••• 
" ... video computer system. 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey IDs himself 
#2. COME ON EILEEN (A) 

Dexy's Midnight Runners 
#1. BEAT I~ (B) 

Michael Jackson 
THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:35 
CLOSING BILLBOARD: "Alv"ERICAN TOP 40 'HAS BEEN BROUGHT TO YOU 
IN PART BY ZENA JEANS. ZENA JE~.NS. FOR THE AMERICAN WAY OF 
LIFE. AND BY ACTIVISiml VIDEO GAMES. ACTIVISION PUTS YOU 
IN THE GAME . " 
THEME TO : 5 7: 50 C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

08:30 

30/30 

60 

09:03 

60 

60 

08:23 

2:00 

10 


